900282321 03/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIG Acquisition Company, LLC		102/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SummitIG, LLC
Street Address:	22375 Broderick Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86137991	SCALE THE SUMMIT. REACH THE CLOUD.
Serial Number:	85695472	SUMMITIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic
Signature:	/Thomas E. Zutic/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0554

TOP \$65,00 86137991

Date:	03/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=VA SCC Certificate of Amendment - SummitIG, LLC#page1.tif source=VA SCC Certificate of Amendment - SummitIG, LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0555



· COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

February 5, 2014

LEE GRANT SUMMITIG 22375 BRODERICK DR STE 105 DULLES, VA 20166

RECEIPT

RE: SummitIG, LLC

ID: S451746 - 4

DCN: 14-01-17-6074

Dear Customer:

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of amendment for a limited liability company with this office.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced limited liability company was SIG Acquisition Company, LLC.

The effective date of the amendment is February 5, 2014.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LCNCD CISLFD

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, FEBRUARY 5, 2014

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SummitIG, LLC (formerly known as SIG Acquisition Company, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 5, 2014.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

14-01-17-6074 LLAACPT CISLFD

RECORDED: 03/06/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0557